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International Patient Safety Goals
Two identifiers are used while providing care – Direct observation 

Patient Identification Compliance
Target = 100%
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Note: Real-time observational audits started in Q2-2023
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No adverse events reported in Q4 2023
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International Patient Safety Goals
Two identifiers are used while providing care – Direct observation 

Patient Identification Compliance
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Note: Real-time observational audits started in Q2-2023

No adverse events reported in Q4 2023
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International Patient Safety Goals
Patient Identification Compliance
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International Patient Safety Goals
Nursing Handover Completeness 
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International Patient Safety Goals
Nursing Handover Completeness 
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International Patient Safety Goals
Critical Alert Reporting
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International Patient Safety Goals
Safety of High Alert Medications
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International Patient Safety Goals
Time out Process Compliance
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International Patient Safety Goals
Hand Hygiene Compliance
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International Patient Safety Goals
Inpatient Falls Reported
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International Patient Safety Goals
Falls Reported
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International Patient Safety Goals
Fall Risk Assessment

Appropriate interventions are in place for inpatients at high risk of fall – Direct observation
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International Patient Safety Goals
Falls Risk Assessment

Target = 100%
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ADRs – Adverse Drug Reactions
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Pre & Post Operative diagnostic discrepancies
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* Reasons (Jan-2022) The procedure names were entered 
as pre-op diagnosis in two cases and in other two cases 
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* Reasons (Q2-2023) The procedure names were entered 
as pre-op diagnosis in two cases and in other three cases 
there was a difference in pre and post-op diagnosis.



Adverse Events
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Blood Transfusion Reactions
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Percentage of In-time radiation treatment 
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Radiation Oncology Activity
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Awareness of the staff on hazardous materials 
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IPD 1 & 2A data collected from May-22
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Clinical Performance Indicators
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Pediatric Oncology
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1) * Non-neutropenic fever in 18 patients

2) * Positive culture reports in 20 patients
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Gastro-Intestinal Surgery 
Published Rates: 3%

Clinical Performance Indicators
Re-admission within 30 days of discharge
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Head and Neck Surgery 
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Breast Cancer Surgery 
Published Rates: 3%
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Re-admission within 30 days of discharge
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Clinical Performance Indicators
Multiple Surgical Procedures in One admission

0.5
0.2

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0

1

2

3

4

5

Q3 19 Q4 19 Q1 20 Q2 20 Q3 20 Q4 20 Q1 21 Q2 21 Q3 21 Q4 21 Q1 22 Q2 22 Q3 22 Q4 22 Q1 23 Q2 23 Q3 23 Q4 23

P
e

rc
e

n
ta

ge

Surgeon 2

Median

Median =0%

1.3

0.7

1.3

0 0 0 0

0

1

2

3

4

5

Q3 19 Q4 19 Q1 20 Q2 20 Q3 20 Q4 20 Q1 21 Q2 21 Q3 21 Q4 21 Q1 22 Q2 22 Q3 22 Q4 22 Q1 23 Q2 23 Q3 23 Q4 23

P
e

rc
e

n
ta

ge

Surgeon 3
Median

Median = 0.7%

0.5
0.2

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0

1

2

3

4

5

Q3 19 Q4 19 Q1 20 Q2 20 Q3 20 Q4 20 Q1 21 Q2 21 Q3 21 Q4 21 Q1 22 Q2 22 Q3 22 Q4 22 Q1 23 Q2 23 Q3 23 Q4 23

P
e

rc
e

n
ta

ge

Surgeon 4

Median

Median =0%



Clinical Performance Indicators
Multiple Surgical Procedures in One admission
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Clinical Performance Indicators
Multiple Surgical Procedures in One admission

3.3

0

1.6

0 0

1.4 1.3

0.93

3.16

1.96

2.78

2.04

0.77

0

2.56

0 0

0

1

2

3

4

5

Q3 19 Q4 19 Q1 20 Q2 20 Q3 20 Q4 20 Q1 21 Q2 21 Q3 21 Q4 21 Q1 22 Q2 22 Q3 22 Q4 22 Q1 23 Q2 23 Q3 23 Q4 23

P
e

rc
e

n
ta

ge

Surgeon 9

Median

Median = 1.35%

0

2.4

3.2

0 0

2.5

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0

1

2

3

4

5

Q3 20 Q4 20 Q1 21 Q2 21 Q3 21 Q4 21 Q1 22 Q2 22 Q3 22 Q4 22 Q1 23 Q2 23 Q3 23 Q4 23

P
e

rc
e

n
ta

ge

Surgeon 10

Median

Median =0%

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.37

0 0

0

1

2

3

4

5

Q3 19 Q4 19 Q1 20 Q2 20 Q3 20 Q4 20 Q1 21 Q2 21 Q3 21 Q4 21 Q1 22 Q2 22 Q3 22 Q4 22 Q1 23 Q2 23 Q3 23 Q4 23

P
e

rc
e

n
ta

ge

Surgeon 11
Median

Median = 0%



99%
97%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

Q3 19 Q4 19 Q1 20 Q2 20 Q3 20 Q4 20 Q1 21 Q2 21 Q3 21 Q4 21 Q1 22 Q2 22 Q3 22 Q4 22 Q1 23 Q2 23 Q3 23 Q4 23

C
o

m
p

lia
n

ce
 P

e
rc

e
n

ta
ge

Radiology
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Clinical Performance Indicators 
Compliance with defined Turnaround Time for Reporting
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*Consultants shortage
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Complaints–Clinical Departments

Established clinical complaints = 106
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